



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 144 of 2026

Krishna Pratap Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shweta Singh Rana, Vivek Pratap Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 39
(SL No.51)

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. List revised. None appears on behalf of the petitioner to press the instant petition. Learned learned Standing Counsel for the State is present.
2. In the interest of justice, put up this matter on **28.01.2026** as **fresh** before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

January 12, 2026
Shubham Arya