



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 144 of 2026

Krishna Pratap Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shweta Singh Rana, Vivek Pratap Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

It is quite surprising that page 38 of the paper book shows that the inquiry report came to be submitted on 09.02.2023, however, today learned Standing Counsel has produced before this Court a communication dated 08.09.2023 so as to contend that the re-inquiry is being directed to be conducted. Approximately, more than 2 years have passed but the Court has not been shown any document regarding the progress and the stage of re-inquiry, if any.

List on **10.02.2026 at 2.00 PM** in the additional cause list. By which time, complete instructions have been forwarded to the Court.

February 2, 2026

Ashu

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)