



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 144 of 2026**

Krishna Pratap Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shweta Singh Rana, Vivek Pratap Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

---

**Court No. - 33**

**HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.**

Learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel has made a statement at bar that on 10.02.2026, the matter has been referred to U.P. Public Service Commission for consultation.

On a pointed query being raised to learned counsel for the writ petitioner as to whether any reply was submitted to the inquiry report, the learned counsel for the writ petitioner seeks time to obtain instructions.

List on **18.02.2026 at 2.00 PM** in the additional cause list.

Instructions filed today are taken on record and marked as appendix B.

**February 16, 2026**

Ashu

**(Vikas Budhwar,J.)**